
West Side Boundaries: Summary Page 
Enrolled Boundary Over/Under Boundary % Boundary % Boundary % Boundary %

HS Base Data Perm Cap Students Students Capacity Capacity Low Income Minority ESE
Anclote High 1,684 1,346 1,569 -115 93% 76% 31% 23%
Gulf High 1,560 1,306 1,217 -343 78% 69% 32% 25%
James W. Mitchell High 1,853 2,202 2,162 309 117% 31% 23% 19%
Ridgewood High 1,465 1,057 1,179 -286 80% 78% 36% 23%
River Ridge High 1,876 1,611 1,538 -338 82% 44% 16% 20%

Emrolled Boundary Over/Under Boundary % Boundary % Boundary % Boundary %
MS Base Data Perm Cap Students Students Capacity Capacity Low Income Minority ESE

Paul R. Smith Middle 1,287 938 1043 -244 81% 82% 36% 25%
Gulf Middle 1,411 882 1061 -350 75% 82% 37% 27%
Seven Springs Middle 1,350 1665 1583 233 117% 34% 21% 22%
River Ridge Middle 1,138 1064 1060 -78 93% 50% 17% 24%
Chasco Middle 850 693 806 -44 95% 80% 35% 24%

Enrolled Boundary Over/Under Boundary % Boundary % Boundary % Boundary %
HS Option 1 Perm Cap Students Students Capacity Capacity Low Income Minority ESE

Anclote High 1,684 1,346 1,717 33 102% 75% 31% 24%
Gulf High 1,560 1,306 1,061 -499 68% 63% 31% 24%
James W. Mitchell High 1,853 2,202 1,968 115 106% 32% 24% 18%
Ridgewood High 1,465 1,057 1,381 -84 94% 78% 35% 24%
River Ridge High 1,876 1,611 1,538 -338 82% 42% 16% 19%

Emrolled Boundary Over/Under Boundary % Boundary % Boundary % Boundary %
MS Option 1 Perm Cap Students Students Capacity Capacity Low Income Minority ESE

Paul R. Smith Middle 1,287 938 1261 -26 98% 78% 36% 25%
Gulf Middle 1,411 882 1144 -267 81% 76% 33% 27%
Seven Springs Middle 1,350 1665 1321 -29 98% 38% 23% 25%
River Ridge Middle 1,138 1064 1021 -117 90% 6% 15% 20%
Chasco Middle 850 693 806 -44 95% 80% 35% 24%

















School Reason Count

Achieve Center of Pasco Alternative School 3

Alternative School ESE 4

Dayspring Academy Charter School 2

Doe McKay Scholarship School MaKay Public School Choice ESE 19

MaKay Public School Choice 5

Florida Cyber Charter Academy Charter School 6

Charter School ESE 1

Gulf High School Unknown 22

ESE 21

IB 24

IB ESE 13

Regular School Choice  23

Regular School Choice ESE 6

Harry Schwettman Ed. Center Alternative School 1

Hudson High School Unknown 1

ESE 2

James W Mitchell High School Unknown 5

ESE 10

Regular School Choice  12

Regular School Choice ESE 10

Marchman Technical College ESE 8

Pasco eSchool eSchool 6

eSchool ESE 2

Pasco High School ESE 1

Pepin Academies ‐ Pasco Charter School 1

Charter School ESE 8

Ridgewood High School Unknown 1

ESE 1

Regular School Choice ESE 3

River Ridge High School Unknown 3

ESE 2

Alternative School 4

Alternative School ESE 1

MaKay Public School Choice ESE 2

ESE 1

Regular School Choice ESE 10

Sunlake High School Regular School Choice ESE 1

245

Anclote High School Choice‐Out 2016‐2017



Area 
# 

Name  Original 
HS 
Unplatted 

Original 
MS 
Unplatted 

Estimated 
% 
Growth1 
Through 
20272 

Modified 
More 
Realistic 
HS 
Unplatted 

Modified 
More 
Realistic 
MS 
Unplatted 

05  River Ridge East3  242  172  0%  0  0 

06  Starkey Ranch East4  258  187  71%  183  133 

07  Asturia/South Branch 
Ranch5 

155  117  60%  93  70 

08  Central Odessa  4  3  100%  4  3 

09  Community Drive/Interlaken 
Road6 

6  0  100%  6  0 

10  Trinity Elementary Area7  150  114  0%  0  0 

11  Starkey Ranch West8  349  272  71%  248  193 

12  Longleaf/Ellington9  137  114  60%  82  68 

18  Nature’s 
Hideaway/Wyndtree/Natura 

9  7  100%  9  7 

19  Trinity West10  114  94  60%  68  56 

24  Riverside Estates  1  1  100%  1  1 

29  Paul R. Smith Middle Area11  85  78  60%  51  47 

30  GMS South/AHS North12  124  89  0%  0  0 

31  GHS Base13  186  150  0%  0  0 

 

                                                            
1 100% growth assumed for any area with less than 10 projected students 
2 2027 earliest date for reliever middle or high school to be built given current funding 
3 New Port Corners has no zoning or developer in place; not under active construction 
4 Starkey Ranch 2031 zoning buildout date and under active construction 
5 Asturia 2023 zoning buildout date and under active construction—100%; South Branch Ranch 2035 buildout date 
(proposed) and not under active construction—30% 
6 Trinity DRI/MPUD 2022 zoning buildout date and under active construction 
7 Mitchell East has no zoning or developer in place; not under active construction 
8 Starkey Ranch 2031 zoning buildout date and under active construction 
9 Longleaf 2023 zoning buildout date; Longleaf neighborhood 4 and 5 not under active construction 
10 Mitchell South—2020 zoning buildout date; Mitchell West—2025 buildout date; neither under active 
construction 
11 Zoning in place but not under active construction 
12 Harvey/Madison/54 has no zoning or developer in place; not under active construction 
13 New Port Corners has no zoning or developer in place; not under active construction 



West Side High School Boundaries: BASE DATA-2016-17  
TOTAL TOTAL BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY OVER / UNDER

SCHOOL ENROLL UTILIZATION BOUNDARY AREA UTILIZATION CAPACITY

TOTAL POPULATION AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA NO CHOICE CHOICE PERMANENT STUDENTS PERCENT CHANGE COUNT PERCENT AREA

BUILDING UTILIZATION 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 MATCH IN OUT CAPACITY 9-12 TERMS STUDENTS AREA COUNT

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB 1/21/2016 10/3/16 COUNT COUNT

Anclote High 1290 107 23 149 1 21 245 1,684 1,346 80% 0 1569 93% -115
Gulf High 783 148 84 67 111 24 2 274 194 1,560 1,306 84% -7 1217 78% -350
James W. Mitchell High 4 2 218 112 536 2 140 46 76 30 214 45 125 89 181 66 50 63 30 20 40 64 9 4 162 137 1,853 2,202 119% -11 2162 117% 298
Ridgewood High 1179 2 108 227 1,465 1,057 72% 5 1179 80% -281
River Ridge High 53 29 112 88 987 79 190 0 239 186 1,876 1,611 86% -20 1538 82% -358
TOTALS 53 29 112 88 987 79 190 4 2 218 112 536 2 140 46 76 30 214 45 125 89 181 66 50 63 30 20 40 64 9 1290 107 23 149 783 148 84 67 111 24 1179 9 804 989 8438 7522 89% -33 7665 91% -806

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT LOW INCOME CHANGE COUNT LOW INCOME

LOW INCOME 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 LOW INCOME TERMS LOW LOW AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT INCOME INCOME COUNT

Anclote High 981 79 20 111 1191 88% 0 1191 76%
Gulf High 545 94 48 56 83 15 841 64% 0 841 69%
James W. Mitchell High 0 0 69 20 115 1 20 17 33 9 138 32 44 17 35 12 13 12 2 5 26 41 6 667 30% 0 667 31%
Ridgewood High 919 919 87% 0 919 78%
River Ridge High 18 9 48 39 465 33 68 680 42% 0 680 44%
TOTALS 18 9 48 39 465 33 68 0 0 69 20 115 1 20 17 33 9 138 32 44 17 35 12 13 12 2 5 26 41 6 981 79 20 111 545 94 48 56 83 15 919 4298 57% 0 4298 56%
Percentages 34% 31% 43% 44% 47% 42% 36% 0% 0% 32% 18% 21% 50% 14% 37% 43% 30% 64% 71% 35% 19% 19% 18% 26% 19% 7% 25% 65% 64% 67% 76% 74% 87% 74% 70% 64% 57% 84% 75% 63% 78%

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT MINORITY CHANGE COUNT MINORITY

MINORITY STUDENTS 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 MINORITY TERMS MINORITY MINORITY AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT COUNT

Anclote High 409 31 3 49 492 37% 0 492 31%
Gulf High 271 40 20 25 32 7 395 30% 0 395 32%
James W. Mitchell High 0 1 54 26 127 0 25 7 22 4 79 13 21 18 29 8 6 16 6 2 12 25 1 502 23% 0 502 23%
Ridgewood High 423 423 40% 0 423 36%
River Ridge High 9 4 21 16 155 16 20 241 15% 0 241 16%
TOTALS 9 4 21 16 155 16 20 0 1 54 26 127 0 25 7 22 4 79 13 21 18 29 8 6 16 6 2 12 25 1 409 31 3 49 271 40 20 25 32 7 423 2053 27% 0 2053 27%
Percentages 17% 14% 19% 18% 16% 20% 11% 0% 50% 25% 23% 24% 0% 18% 15% 29% 13% 37% 29% 17% 20% 16% 12% 12% 25% 20% 10% 30% 39% 11% 32% 29% 13% 33% 35% 27% 24% 37% 29% 29% 36%

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT ESE STUDENT CHANGE COUNT ESE STUDENT

ESE STUDENTS 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 ESE TERMS ESE ESE AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB STUDENT COUNT STUDENT STUDENT COUNT

Anclote High 303 28 5 32 368 27% 0 368 23%
Gulf High 187 40 18 21 28 7 301 23% 0 301 25%
James W. Mitchell High 1 0 53 16 99 0 24 12 17 5 34 8 23 19 33 11 10 8 5 2 9 10 1 400 18% 0 400 19%
Ridgewood High 271 271 26% 0 271 23%
River Ridge High 8 6 32 19 178 8 49 300 19% 0 300 20%
TOTALS 8 6 32 19 178 8 49 1 0 53 16 99 0 24 12 17 5 34 8 23 19 33 11 10 8 5 2 9 10 1 303 28 5 32 187 40 18 21 28 7 271 1640 22% 0 1640 21%
Percentages 15% 21% 29% 22% 18% 10% 26% 25% 0% 24% 14% 18% 0% 17% 26% 22% 17% 16% 18% 18% 21% 18% 17% 20% 13% 17% 10% 23% 16% 11% 23% 26% 22% 21% 24% 27% 21% 31% 25% 29% 23%

Department of Planning



West Side Middle School Boundaries: BASE DATA-2016-17  
TOTAL TOTAL BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY OVER / UNDER

SCHOOL ENROLL UTILIZATION BOUNDARY AREA UTILIZATION CAPACITY

TOTAL POPULATION AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA NO CHOICE CHOICE PERMANENT STUDENTS PERCENT CHANGE COUNT PERCENT AREA

BUILDING UTILIZATION 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 MATCH IN OUT CAPACITY 6-8 TERMS STUDENTS AREA COUNT

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB 10/2/2014 10/3/16 COUNT COUNT

Paul R. Smith Middle 972 62 9 0 28 143 1,287 938 73% -10 1043 81% -244
Gulf Middle 127 593 138 55 68 80 0 43 233 1,411 882 63% -11 1061 75% -350
Seven Springs Middle 14 3 156 97 364 3 109 50 47 23 130 29 97 64 160 44 22 52 26 6 34 41 12 2 147 84 1,350 1665 123% -17 1583 117% 233
River Ridge Middle 35 16 82 68 696 54 109 0 170 174 1,138 1064 93% -8 1060 93% -78
Chasco Middle 24 782 0 45 170 850 693 82% -12 806 95% -44
TOTALS 35 16 82 68 696 54 109 14 3 156 97 364 3 109 50 47 23 130 29 97 64 160 44 22 52 26 6 34 41 12 972 62 9 127 593 138 55 68 80 24 782 2 433 804 6036 5242 87% -58 5553 92% -483

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT LOW INCOME CHANGE COUNT LOW INCOME

LOW INCOME 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 LOW INCOME TERMS LOW LOW AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT INCOME INCOME COUNT

Paul R. Smith Middle 794 53 9 856 91% 0 856 82%
Gulf Middle 105 487 106 42 59 68 867 98% 0 867 82%
Seven Springs Middle 2 0 60 20 75 2 20 24 14 12 94 19 35 13 33 14 6 17 3 3 26 30 9 531 32% 0 531 34%
River Ridge Middle 14 5 49 33 370 17 42 530 50% 0 530 50%
Chasco Middle 15 627 642 93% 0 642 80%
TOTALS 14 5 49 33 370 17 42 2 0 60 20 75 2 20 24 14 12 94 19 35 13 33 14 6 17 3 3 26 30 9 794 53 9 105 487 106 42 59 68 15 627 3426 65% 0 3426 62%
Percentages 40% 31% 60% 49% 53% 31% 39% 14% 0% 38% 21% 21% 67% 18% 48% 30% 52% 72% 66% 36% 20% 21% 32% 27% 33% 12% 50% 76% 73% 75% 82% 85% 100% 83% 82% 77% 76% 87% 85% 63% 80%

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT MINORITY CHANGE COUNT MINORITY

MINORITY STUDENTS 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 MINORITY TERMS MINORITY MINORITY AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT COUNT

Paul R. Smith Middle 348 22 3 373 40% 0 373 36%
Gulf Middle 61 216 48 14 28 24 391 44% 0 391 37%
Seven Springs Middle 6 1 50 26 64 0 13 11 12 5 42 8 13 8 17 3 1 16 4 0 13 15 2 330 37% 0 330 21%
River Ridge Middle 7 3 13 16 119 10 16 184 11% 0 184 17%
Chasco Middle 6 273 279 26% 0 279 35%
TOTALS 7 3 13 16 119 10 16 6 1 50 26 64 0 13 11 12 5 42 8 13 8 17 3 1 16 4 0 13 15 2 348 22 3 61 216 48 14 28 24 6 273 1557 30% 0 1557 28%
Percentages 20% 19% 16% 24% 17% 19% 15% 43% 33% 32% 27% 18% 0% 12% 22% 26% 22% 32% 28% 13% 13% 11% 7% 5% 31% 15% 0% 38% 37% 17% 36% 35% 33% 48% 36% 35% 25% 41% 30% 25% 35%

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT ESE STUDENT CHANGE COUNT ESE STUDENT

ESE STUDENTS 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 ESE TERMS ESE ESE AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB STUDENT COUNT STUDENT STUDENT COUNT

Paul R. Smith Middle 243 16 4 263 28% 0 263 25%
Gulf Middle 33 150 52 11 15 21 282 32% 0 282 27%
Seven Springs Middle 3 0 40 22 80 0 31 13 10 5 28 7 20 15 32 11 2 9 8 0 3 8 4 351 40% 0 351 22%
River Ridge Middle 9 3 27 17 166 13 23 258 15% 0 258 24%
Chasco Middle 3 194 197 19% 0 197 24%
TOTALS 9 3 27 17 166 13 23 3 0 40 22 80 0 31 13 10 5 28 7 20 15 32 11 2 9 8 0 3 8 4 243 16 4 33 150 52 11 15 21 3 194 1351 26% 0 1351 24%
Percentages 26% 19% 33% 25% 24% 24% 21% 21% 0% 26% 23% 22% 0% 28% 26% 21% 22% 22% 24% 21% 23% 20% 25% 9% 17% 31% 0% 9% 20% 33% 25% 26% 44% 26% 25% 38% 20% 22% 26% 13% 25%

Planning Services
10/26/2016



West Side High School Boundaries: Option 1
TOTAL TOTAL BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY OVER / UNDER

SCHOOL ENROLL UTILIZATION BOUNDARY AREA UTILIZATION CAPACITY

TOTAL POPULATION AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA NO CHOICE CHOICE PERMANENT STUDENTS PERCENT CHANGE COUNT PERCENT AREA

BUILDING UTILIZATION 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 MATCH IN OUT CAPACITY 9-12 TERMS STUDENTS AREA COUNT

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB 1/21/2016 10/3/16 COUNT COUNT

Anclote High 1290 107 23 149 148 1 21 245 1,684 1,346 80% 148 1717 102% 181
Gulf High 53 29 112 783 84 2 274 194 1,560 1,306 84% -163 1061 68% -662
James W. Mitchell High 218 112 536 76 30 214 45 125 89 181 66 50 63 30 20 40 64 9 4 162 137 1,853 2,202 119% -205 1968 106% -90
Ridgewood High 67 111 24 1179 2 108 227 1,465 1,057 72% 207 1381 94% 123
River Ridge High 88 987 79 190 4 2 2 140 46 0 239 186 1,876 1,611 86% -20 1538 82% -358
TOTALS 53 29 112 88 987 79 190 4 2 218 112 536 2 140 46 76 30 214 45 125 89 181 66 50 63 30 20 40 64 9 1290 107 23 149 783 148 84 67 111 24 1179 9 804 989 8438 7522 89% -33 7665 91% -806

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT LOW INCOME CHANGE COUNT LOW INCOME

LOW INCOME 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 LOW INCOME TERMS LOW LOW AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT INCOME INCOME COUNT

Anclote High 981 79 20 111 94 1191 88% 94 1285 75%
Gulf High 18 9 48 545 48 841 64% -173 668 63%
James W. Mitchell High 69 20 115 33 9 138 32 44 17 35 12 13 12 2 5 26 41 6 667 30% -38 629 32%
Ridgewood High 56 83 15 919 919 87% 154 1073 78%
River Ridge High 39 465 33 68 0 0 1 20 17 680 42% -37 643 42%
TOTALS 18 9 48 39 465 33 68 0 0 69 20 115 1 20 17 33 9 138 32 44 17 35 12 13 12 2 5 26 41 6 981 79 20 111 545 94 48 56 83 15 919 4298 57% 0 4298 56%
Percentages 34% 31% 43% 44% 47% 42% 36% 0% 0% 32% 18% 21% 50% 14% 37% 43% 30% 64% 71% 35% 19% 19% 18% 26% 19% 7% 25% 65% 64% 67% 76% 74% 87% 74% 70% 64% 57% 84% 75% 63% 78%

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT MINORITY CHANGE COUNT MINORITY

MINORITY STUDENTS 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 MINORITY TERMS MINORITY MINORITY AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT COUNT

Anclote High 409 31 3 49 40 492 37% 40 532 31%
Gulf High 9 4 21 271 20 395 30% -70 325 31%
James W. Mitchell High 54 26 127 22 4 79 13 21 18 29 8 6 16 6 2 12 25 1 502 23% -33 469 24%
Ridgewood High 25 32 7 423 423 40% 64 487 35%
River Ridge High 16 155 16 20 0 1 0 25 7 241 15% -1 240 16%
TOTALS 9 4 21 16 155 16 20 0 1 54 26 127 0 25 7 22 4 79 13 21 18 29 8 6 16 6 2 12 25 1 409 31 3 49 271 40 20 25 32 7 423 2053 27% 0 2053 27%
Percentages 17% 14% 19% 18% 16% 20% 11% 0% 50% 25% 23% 24% 0% 18% 15% 29% 13% 37% 29% 17% 20% 16% 12% 12% 25% 20% 10% 30% 39% 11% 32% 29% 13% 33% 35% 27% 24% 37% 29% 29% 36%

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT ESE STUDENT CHANGE COUNT ESE STUDENT

ESE STUDENTS 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 ESE TERMS ESE ESE AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB STUDENT COUNT STUDENT STUDENT COUNT

Anclote High 303 28 5 32 40 368 27% 40 408 24%
Gulf High 8 6 32 187 18 301 23% -50 251 24%
James W. Mitchell High 53 16 99 17 5 34 8 23 19 33 11 10 8 5 2 9 10 1 400 18% -37 363 18%
Ridgewood High 21 28 7 271 271 26% 56 327 24%
River Ridge High 19 178 8 49 1 0 0 24 12 300 19% -9 291 19%
TOTALS 8 6 32 19 178 8 49 1 0 53 16 99 0 24 12 17 5 34 8 23 19 33 11 10 8 5 2 9 10 1 303 28 5 32 187 40 18 21 28 7 271 1640 22% 0 1640 21%
Percentages 15% 21% 29% 22% 18% 10% 26% 25% 0% 24% 14% 18% 0% 17% 26% 22% 17% 16% 18% 18% 21% 18% 17% 20% 13% 17% 10% 23% 16% 11% 23% 26% 22% 21% 24% 27% 21% 31% 25% 29% 23%
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West Side Middle School Boundaries: Option 1
TOTAL TOTAL BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY OVER / UNDER

SCHOOL ENROLL UTILIZATION BOUNDARY AREA UTILIZATION CAPACITY

TOTAL POPULATION AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA NO CHOICE CHOICE PERMANENT STUDENTS PERCENT CHANGE COUNT PERCENT AREA

BUILDING UTILIZATION 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 MATCH IN OUT CAPACITY 6-8 TERMS STUDENTS AREA COUNT

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB 10/2/2014 10/3/16 COUNT COUNT

Paul R. Smith Middle 22 52 26 972 62 127 0 28 143 1,287 938 73% 208 1261 98% -26
Gulf Middle 35 16 82 68 9 593 138 55 68 80 0 43 233 1,411 882 63% 72 1144 81% -267
Seven Springs Middle 14 97 364 109 50 47 23 130 29 97 64 160 44 6 34 41 12 2 147 84 1,350 1665 123% -279 1321 98% -29
River Ridge Middle 696 54 109 3 156 3 0 170 174 1,138 1064 93% -47 1021 90% -117
Chasco Middle 24 782 0 45 170 850 693 82% -12 806 95% -44
TOTALS 35 16 82 68 696 54 109 14 3 156 97 364 3 109 50 47 23 130 29 97 64 160 44 22 52 26 6 34 41 12 972 62 9 127 593 138 55 68 80 24 782 2 433 804 6036 5242 87% -58 5553 92% -483

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT LOW INCOME CHANGE COUNT LOW INCOME

LOW INCOME 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 LOW INCOME TERMS LOW LOW AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT INCOME INCOME COUNT

Paul R. Smith Middle 6 17 3 794 53 105 856 91% 122 978 78%
Gulf Middle 14 5 49 33 9 487 106 42 59 68 867 98% 5 872 76%
Seven Springs Middle 60 20 75 20 24 14 12 94 19 35 13 33 14 3 26 30 9 531 32% -30 501 38%
River Ridge Middle    b 17 42 2 0 2 530 50% -467 63 6%
Chasco Middle 15 627 642 93% 0 642 80%
TOTALS 14 5 49 33 0 17 42 2 0 60 20 75 2 20 24 14 12 94 19 35 13 33 14 6 17 3 3 26 30 9 794 53 9 105 487 106 42 59 68 15 627 3426 65% -370 3056 55%
Percentages 40% 31% 60% 49% 0% 31% 39% 14% 0% 38% 21% 21% 67% 18% 48% 30% 52% 72% 66% 36% 20% 21% 32% 27% 33% 12% 50% 76% 73% 75% 82% 85% 100% 83% 82% 77% 76% 87% 85% 63% 80%

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT MINORITY CHANGE COUNT MINORITY

MINORITY STUDENTS 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 MINORITY TERMS MINORITY MINORITY AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB COUNT COUNT

Paul R. Smith Middle 1 16 4 348 22 61 373 40% 79 452 36%
Gulf Middle 7 3 13 16 3 216 48 14 28 24 391 44% -19 372 33%
Seven Springs Middle 50 26 64 13 11 12 5 42 8 13 8 17 3 0 13 15 2 330 37% -28 302 23%
River Ridge Middle 119 10 16 6 1 0 184 11% -32 152 15%
Chasco Middle 6 273 279 26% 0 279 35%
TOTALS 7 3 13 16 119 10 16 6 1 50 26 64 0 13 11 12 5 42 8 13 8 17 3 1 16 4 0 13 15 2 348 22 3 61 216 48 14 28 24 6 273 1557 30% 0 1557 28%
Percentages 20% 19% 16% 24% 17% 19% 15% 43% 33% 32% 27% 18% 0% 12% 22% 26% 22% 32% 28% 13% 13% 11% 7% 5% 31% 15% 0% 38% 37% 17% 36% 35% 33% 48% 36% 35% 25% 41% 30% 25% 35%

BASE BASE NET BOUNDARY BOUNDARY

AREA PERCENT BOUNDARY AREA PERCENT

AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA COUNT ESE STUDENT CHANGE COUNT ESE STUDENT

ESE STUDENTS 1 2 3 4 5A 5B 5C 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29A 29B 29C 30 31A 31B 31C 32 33 34 35 ESE TERMS ESE ESE AREA

MP MR PLCLWT DPLCSL RRE RC SO/RC SRE ASBR CO CDIR TEA SRW LLESW FSRSS HCSH GSC SSE TCVV NHWN TW TOTO CPW ORSR MORW REMW HSJW VETP SSW EP PRSMS MtoTC NTC GSHN GHSB MPL RCW CRW CRE CRN RHSB STUDENT COUNT STUDENT STUDENT COUNT

Paul R. Smith Middle 2 9 8 243 16 33 263 28% 48 311 25%
Gulf Middle 9 3 27 17 4 150 52 11 15 21 282 32% 27 309 27%
Seven Springs Middle 40 22 80 31 13 10 5 28 7 20 15 32 11 0 3 8 4 351 40% -22 329 25%
River Ridge Middle 166 13 23 3 0 0 258 15% -53 205 20%
Chasco Middle 3 194 197 19% 0 197 24%
TOTALS 9 3 27 17 166 13 23 3 0 40 22 80 0 31 13 10 5 28 7 20 15 32 11 2 9 8 0 3 8 4 243 16 4 33 150 52 11 15 21 3 194 1351 26% 0 1351 24%
Percentages 26% 19% 33% 25% 24% 24% 21% 21% 0% 26% 23% 22% 0% 28% 26% 21% 22% 22% 24% 21% 23% 20% 25% 9% 17% 31% 0% 9% 20% 33% 25% 26% 44% 26% 25% 38% 20% 22% 26% 13% 25%
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